TOWN OF TAMWORTH BOARD OF SELECTMEN 84 MAIN STREET TAMWORTH, NH 03886

TELEPHONE: (603) 323-7525 FAX: (603) 323-2349

WWW.TAMWORTHNH.ORG

Selectmen's Meeting 6:00Pm Non-Public - RSA 91-A:II (e) Non-Public - RSA 91-A:II (c)

Thursday, May 5, 2022

Town Office

AGENDA

- CALL TO ORDER:
- CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO AGENDA:
- PUBLIC INPUT:
- NEW BUSINESS:
 - 1. Maintenance Dept. Update
 - 2. Dave Cribbie GW Brooks Septic price
 - 3. Mary Cronin Cook Memorial Library
 - 4.
- ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
 - Highway Block Grant Aid arrived for \$24,437.84
- SIGNATURE FILE:
 - Selectmen's Meeting Minutes April 28, 2022
 - Non- Public Minutes
 - RSA 91-A:3 II (a) Session # 1 4:35 pm
 - RSA 91-A:3 II (b) Session # 2 8:29 pm
 - RSA 91-A:3 II (e) Session # 3 7:30 pm
 - Account Payable- 313,362.43
 - Year to Date 3,188,399.25
 - Certificate of Yield tax Levy
 - Map 405 Lot 7 in the amount of 56.33

•

- SELECTMEN'S UPDATE:
- PUBLIC INPUT:
- NON-PUBLIC:
 - RSA 91-A:3 II (a, b, c, d, e, i) if requested.
- ADJOURNMENT: